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Abi-Akar, Hind
Caterpillar, Inc.
Bldg. H2000
Old Galena Rd., Rt 29
P.O. Box 4000
Mossville, IL  61552-2000 USA
PH: 309-578-9553,  FAX: 309-578-3653
abi-akar_hind@cat.com

Anseri, Matthew
Chevron Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94801 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
ansa@chevron.com

Arcy, Dan
Shell Global Solutions
3333 Highway 6 South
Houston, TX  77082 USA
PH: 281-544-6586,  FAX:
dan.arcy@shell.com

Bachelder, Dennis L.
API
1220 L Street, NW
Washington, DC  20005-4070 USA
PH: 202-682-8182,  FAX: 202-962-4739
bachelder@api.org

Baker, Charles L.
ExxonMobil R&E
P.O. Box 480
Paulsboro, NJ  08066 USA
PH: ,  FAX:

Barajas, Anthony
Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX  78228-0510 USA
PH: 210-522-2997,  FAX: 210-684-7523
anthony.barajas@swri.org

Baranescu, Rodica A.
International Truck & Engine Corp.
10400 West North Ave.
Melrose Park, IL  60160 USA
PH: 708-865-3717,  FAX: 708-865-3000
rodica.baranescu@nav-international.com

Bates, Terry
Manesty Consultant Ltd.
50 Tower Road North
Heswall, Wirral UK CH60 6RS UK
PH: 44-151-348-4084,  FAX: 44-151-
348-4084
batesterry@aol.com

Bowden, Dwight
OH Technologies, Inc.
P.O. Box 5039
Mentor, OH  440615039 USA
PH: 440-354-7007,  FAX:
dhbowden@ohtech.com

Bowden, Jason
OH Technologies, Inc.
P.O. Box 5039
Mentor, OH  440615039 USA
PH: 440-354-7007,  FAX:
jhbowden@ohtech.com
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Buck, Ron
Test Engineering, Inc.
12718 Cimmaron Path
San Antonio, TX  78249 USA
PH: 210-877-0221,  FAX: 210-690-1959
rbuck@tei-net.com

Carter, James E.
Haltermann Products
1201 South Sheldon Rd.
Channelview, TX  77530-0429 USA
PH: 517-347-4947,  FAX: 517-347-1024
jecarter@dow.com

Castanien, Chris
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092-2298 USA
PH: 440-347-2973,  FAX: 440-944-8112
cca@lubrizol.com

Cooper, Mark
Chevron Oronite
4502 Centerview Dr., Suite 210
San Antonio, TX  78228 USA
PH: 210-731-5606,  FAX: 210-731-5699
mawc@chevron.com

Cummiskey, Helen M.
American Refining Group
77 N. Kendall Ave.
Bradford, PA  16701 USA
PH: 814-368-1413,  FAX: 814-368-1328
hcummiskey@amref.com

DeBaun, Heather J.
International Truck & Engine Corp.
10400 West North Ave.
Melrose Park, IL  60160 USA
PH: 708-865-3788,  FAX: 708-865-4169
heather.debaun@nav-international.com

Devlin, Cathy C.
Afton Chemical Co.
500 Spring St.
Richmond, VA  23219 USA
PH: 804-788-6316,  FAX: 804-788-6388
cathy.devlin@aftonchemical.com

Dietzmann, Harry E.
Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX  78228-0510 USA
PH: 210-522-2647,  FAX: 210-522-3658
harry.dietzmann@swri.org

Evans, Gail
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
gail.evans@lubrizol.com

Fernandez, Frank
Chevron Oronite
4502 Centerview Dr., Suite 210
San Antonio, TX  78228 USA
PH: 210-731-5603,  FAX: 210-731-5699
ffer@chevron.com
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Ferrick, Kevin
API
1220 L Street, NW
Washington, DC  20005 USA
PH: 202-682-8233,  FAX:
ferrick@api.org

Fetterman, G. Pat
Infineum
1900 E. Linden Ave.
Linden, NJ  07036 USA
PH: 908-474-3099,  FAX: 908-474-3363
pat.fetterman@infineum.com

Finn, Rick
Infineum
P.O. Box 736
Linden, NJ  07036 USA
PH: 908-474-7208,  FAX:
rick.finn@infineum.com

Franklin, Joseph M.
Intertek Automotive Research
5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238 USA
PH: 210-523-4671,  FAX: 210-681-8300
joe.franklin@intertek.com

Goldblatt, Irwin
BP
1500 Valley Road
Wayne, NJ  07470 USA
PH: 732-572-1712,  FAX:
irwin.goldblatt@bp.com

Goodrich, Barb
John Deere
,
PH: ,  FAX:

Grant, Lee J.
Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX  78228-0510 USA
PH: 210-522-5004,  FAX: 210-684-7530
lee.grant@swri.org

Gropp, Jerry
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-1223,  FAX:
jerry.gropp@lubrizol.com

Harold, Scott
Ciba Speciallty Chemicals
540 White Plains Rd.
Tarrytown, NY  10591 USA
PH: 914-785-4226,  FAX: 914-785-4249
scott.harold@cibasc.com

Harris, Raymond B.
PPC Lubricants
245 Green Lane Dr.
Camp Hill, PA  17011 USA
PH: 717-579-6071,  FAX: 717-761-6051
hcmgt@aol.com
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Herzog, Steven
RohMax USA, L.P.
723 Electronic Dr.
Horsham, PA  19044-2228 USA
PH: 215-706-5817,  FAX: 215-706-5801
steven.herzog@degussa.com

Holmes, Steve
Shell Global Solutions
3333 Highway 6 South
Houston, TX  77082 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
steve.holmes@shell.com

Hope, Ken
ChevronPhillips Chemical Co.
1862 Kingwood Dr.
Kingwood, TX  77339 USA
PH: 281-359-6519,  FAX:
hopekd@cpchem.com

Hung, Elena
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94801 USA
PH: 510-242-3268,  FAX:
ehbd@chevron.com

Kennedy, Steve
ExxonMobil R&E
600 Billingsport Rd.
Paulsboro, NJ  08066 USA
PH: 856-224-2432,  FAX: 856-224-3613
steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com

Kersey, Victor
Valvoline
P.O. Box 391
Ashland, KY  41114 USA
PH: 606-329-1960 x5964,  FAX:
vlkersey@ashland.com

King, Tracey
DaimlerChrysler
,
PH: 248-576-7500,  FAX:
teki@dcx.com

Kleiser, Bill
Chevron Oronite
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802 USA
PH: 510-242-3027,  FAX: 510-242-3173
wmkl@chevron.com

Lai, Patrick K.
Imperial Oil
453 Christina St., S
Sarnia, ON  N7T 8C8 USA
PH: 519-339-5611,  FAX: 519-339-5866
patrick.k.lai@esso.ca

Linden, Jim
GM R&D
30500 Mound Rd.
M/C 480-106-160
Warren, MI  48092 USA
PH: 586-986-1888,  FAX: 586-986-2094
james.l.linden@gm.com
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Lovesky, Melissa
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
melissa.lovesky@lubrizol.com

Ludwig, Daniel
RSI
4139 Gardendale, Ste 205
San Antonio, TX  78229 USA
PH: 210-341-2680,  FAX:
dan.ludwig@registration-systems.com

Marty, Steve
Southwest Research Institute
PO Drawer 28510
San Antonio, TX  782280510 USA
PH: 210-522-5929,  FAX:
smarty@swri.org

McGeehan, Jim A.
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802 USA
PH: 510-242-2268,  FAX: 510-242-3758
jiam@chevron.com

Moritz, Jim
Intertek Automotive Research
5404 Bandera Road
San Antonio, TX  78238 USA
PH: 210-523-4601,  FAX: 210-684-6074
jim.moritz@intertek.com

Nann, Norbert
Nann Consultants Inc.
59 Edgehill Drive
Wappinger Falls, NY  12590 USA
PH: 845-297-4333,  FAX: 845-297-4333
norbnann1@aol.com

Nasch, Heribert
ISP GmbH
Salzbergen,    Germany
PH: ,  FAX:
h.nasch@isp-institute

Olree, Robert
GM Powertrain
823 Joslyn Rd.
Pontiac, MI  48340-2920 USA
PH: 248-857-9989,  FAX:
robert.olree@gm.com

Olsen, Eric
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  948020627 USA
PH: 510-242-4127,  FAX:
rols@chevron.com

Olszewski, Tom
ExxonMobil L&S
3225 Gallows Rd.
Fairfax, VA  22037 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
tom.r.olszewski@exxonmobil.com
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On, Phil
Afton Chemical Co.
500 Spring St.
Richmond, VA  23221 USA
PH: 804-788-5178,  FAX:
phil.on@aftonchemcial.com

Parry, Barb
Newalta Corp.
130 Forester St.
North Vancouver, BC  V7H 2M9 Canada
PH: 604-924-2703,  FAX:
bparry@newalta.com

Passut, Charles A.
Afton Chemical Co.
500 Spring St.
P.O. Box 2158
Richmond, VA  23218-6388 USA
PH: 804-788-6372,  FAX: 804-788-6388
charlie.passut@aftonchemical.com

Patrick, Richard
CITGO Petroleum
4500 S 129th E Ave
Tulsa, OK  74134 USA
PH: 918-495-5907,  FAX:
rpatri1@citgo.com

Petersen, Wayne
Haltermann Products
1201 South Sheldon Rd.
Channelview, TX  77530 USA
PH: 832-376-2213,  FAX:
wpetersen@dow.com

Pridemore, Dan
Afton Chemical Co.
2000 Town Center Dr., Suite 1160
Southfield, MI  48075 USA
PH: 248-350-0640,  FAX:
dan.pridemore@aftonchemical.com

Riley, Michael J.
Ford Motor Co.
21500 Oakwood Blvd., POEE MD#44
Dearborn, MI  48121 USA
PH: 313-805-0391,  FAX:
mriley2@ford.com

Rosenbaum, John
Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA  94802-0627 USA
PH: 510-242-5673,  FAX: 510-242-3758
rosj@chevron.com

Scinto, Phil
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-2161,  FAX: 440-347-9031
phil.scinto@lubrizol.com

Shank, Greg L.
Volvo Powertrain
13302 Pennsylvania Ave.
Hagerstown, MD  21742-2693 USA
PH: 301-790-5817,  FAX: 301-790-5815
greg.shank@volvo.com
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Sheridan, Jim
Marathon Petroleum
11631 US Rt 23
Catlettsburg, KY  41129 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
jmsheridan@marathonpetroleum.com

Smith, Clinton
Imperial Oil
5694-4 Hwy 7 East, Suite 361
Markham, ON  L3P 1B4 Canada
PH: 905-471-6392,  FAX:
clint.r.smith@exxonmobil.com

Smith, David
API
3 Tanglewood Ct
Ridgefield, CT  06877 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
dbsmith727@aol.com

Smith, Thom
Ashland Consumer Marketing
P.O. Box 14000
Lexington, KY  40512-4000 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
trsmith@ashland.com

Stehouwer, David M.
Stehouwer Technical Sevices
4963 W. Harvard Ct.
Columbus, IN  47203 USA
PH: 812-378-9825,  FAX:
dmstehouwer@comcast.net

Stockwell, Robert T.
ConocoPhillips
4573 RW 1000 South Pine
Ponca City, OK  74602 USA
PH: 580-767-6894,  FAX: 580-767-4534
robert.t.stockwell@conocophillips.com

Urbanak, Matthew
Shell Global Solutions US
Westhollow Technology Center
(L-109C)
P.O. Box 1380
Houston, TX  77251-1380 USA
PH: 281-544-9227,  FAX: 281-544-8150
matthew.urbanak@shell.com

Wallis, Allen
CITGO Petroleum
4500 S 129th E Ave
Tulsa, OK  74134 USA
PH: ,  FAX:
awallis@citgo.com

Wang, Jen-Lung
RohMax USA, L.P.
723 Electronic Dr.
Horsham, PA  19044 USA
PH: ,  FAX:

Wang, Jerry
Chevron Oronite
,
PH: 734-481-3806,  FAX:
jwdy@chevron.com
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Weber, Ben
Southwest Research Institute
,    USA
PH: 210-522-5911,  FAX:
ben.weber@swri.org

Wells, Jim
15058 Super Star Dr.
Carmel, IN  46032 USA
PH: 317-587-0682,  FAX:
basketsa@flash.net

Whitacre, Shawn
Cummins, Inc.
1900 McKinley Ave.
MC: 50183
Columbus, IN  47201 USA
PH: 812-377-6215,  FAX: 812-377-7226
shawn.whitacre@cummins.com

Williams, Lewis A.
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd
Wickliffe, OH  44092 USA
PH: 440-347-1111,  FAX: 440-944-8112
lawm@lubrizol.com

Zalar, John
ASTM - TMC
,    USA
PH: 412-365-1005,  FAX:
jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu


